The Total Outstanding Loan and Interest
76. Shri Varun Chaudhry, M.L.A. Mullana
Will the Co-Operation Minister be pleased to state:
The total outstanding loan and interest due towards farmers of the State of Haryana as on 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2022?
    Dr. Banwari Lal , Minister of Co-operation, Haryana
Yes Sir, 
Total Loan and Interest amount due from farmers of HARCO Bank & HSCARDB as on 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2022 is as under:-	
HARCO BANK
      										(Amt. in lakhs)
	Sr. No.
	Year
	No.
	Principal
	Intt.
	Total

	1
	As on 31.03.2017
	1261617
	665185.87
	156342.16
	821528.03

	2
	As on 31.03.2022
	1236724
	647065.75
	185890.54
	832956.29



  									
HSCARDB BANK
  										      (Amt. in lakhs)
	Sr. No.
	Year
	No.
	Principal
	Intt.
	Total

	1
	As on 31.03.2017
	96856
	71910.76
	71770.03
	143680.79

	2
	As on 31.03.2022
	73638
	84490.79
	122487.82
	206978.61



Total Loan and Interest amount due from farmers of HARCO bank & HSCARDB is as under:-
 										(Amt. in lakhs)
	Sr. No.
	Year
	No.
	Principal
	Intt.
	Total

	1.
	As on 31.03.2017
	1358473
	737096.63
	228112.19
	965208.82

	2.
	As on 31.03.2022
	1310362
	731556.54
	308378.36
	1039934.90



	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


कुल बकाया ऋण और ब्याज की राशि 
76. श्री वरुण चौधरी विधायक मुलाना
	हरियाणा राज्य  के किसानो पर 31 मार्च  2017  व 31 मार्च 2022 में कुल कितना बकाया ऋण व ब्याज देय है
डॉ० बनवारी लाल, सहकारिता मंत्री, हरियाणा
हाँ, श्रीमान जी,
31 मार्च  2017  व 31 मार्च 2022 के अनुसार  हरको बैंक व एच.एस.सी.ए.आर.डी.बी के किसानों पर कुल ऋण और ब्याज की राशि निम्नानुसार हैं:-
हरको बैंक
राशि लाखों में
	क्रम संख्या
	वर्ष
	संख्या
	मूलधन
	ब्याज
	कुल

	1
	31.03.2017 के अनुसार
	1261617
	665185.87
	156342.16
	821528.03

	2
	31.03.2022 के अनुसार
	1236724
	647065.75
	185890.54
	832956.29


  	
एच.एस.सी.ए.आर.डी.बी.
    	राशि लाखों में
	क्रम संख्या
	वर्ष
	संख्या
	मूलधन
	ब्याज
	कुल

	1
	31.03.2017 के अनुसार
	96856
	71910.76
	71770.03
	143680.79

	2
	31.03.2022 के अनुसार
	73638
	84490.79
	122487.82
	206978.61



हरको बैंक व एच.एस.सी.ए.आर.डी.बी. की कुल बकाया ऋण एवं ब्याज की राशि:
राशि लाखों में
	क्रम संख्या
	वर्ष
	संख्या
	मूलधन
	ब्याज
	कुल

	1
	31.03.2017 के अनुसार
	1358473
	737096.63
	228112.19
	965208.82

	2
	31.03.2022 के अनुसार
	1310362
	731556.54
	308378.36
	1039934.90



